

**Item 19.09.
No. 2025
14**

**Ct
06**

rup

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

CO 4333 of 2024

**Dr. Jhuma Sutradhar
Vs
Manik Sau & Ors (Aswini Kumar Sau since
Deceased)**

Mr. Partha Pratim Roy,
Mr. Lakshminath Bhattacharya,
Mr. Debashis Sutradhar.

... for the petitioner.

Affidavit of service filed by the petitioner be kept
with the record.

Mr. Pratha Pratim Roy, learned advocate for the
petitioner submits that opposite parties have been duly
served. In spite of notice none appears to oppose the
prayer for extension of interim order.

The interim order is extended till the end of
month of February, 2026 or until further order
whichever is earlier.

List this matter under the heading "Contested
Application" after 12 weeks.

Learned advocate on record of the petitioner is
directed to communicate this order to the opposite
parties and file an affidavit of service on the next date.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)