

27.02.26
Sl-17
Ct.551
(Samar)

CO. 4333 of 2024

Dr. Jhuma Sutradhar
v.

Manik Sau & Ors.

(Aswini Kumar Sau Since Deceased).

Mr. Lakshminath Bhattacharya,
Mr. Debasish Sutradhar,
.... for the petitioner.
Mr. Sakabdo Roy,
Mr. Sourabh Sundar Shee,
for the OP.

1. This matter is appearing under the heading **“Extension of Interim Order”** upon being mentioned therefor.
2. Affidavit of service filed in court today is taken on record.
3. Heard Mr. Bhattacharya, learned advocate appearing for the petitioner seeks leave of this court to file the supplementary affidavit bringing on record and order passed subsequent to the filing of the present revisional application. Copy thereof has already been served by the learned advocate appearing for the opposite parties.
4. Heard learned advocates appearing for the respective parties.
5. The subsisting interim order shall stand extended till the end of April, 2026 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.
6. List this matter under the heading **“Contested Application”** on March 30, 2026.

(Om Narayan Rai, J.)