

**30.04.2026
Item No.13
Court No. 30
MKP**

CO 4333 of 2024

Dr Jhuma Sutadhar

-vs-

**Manik Sau And Ors (Aswini Kumar Sau
Since Deceased)**

Ms. Lakshminath Bhattacharya
Mr. Debasish Sutradhar

... for the Petitioner

- 1.** On hearing the petitioner, the interim order in this case be extended till 22.07.2026.
- 2.** Matter be placed before the regular bench.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)