

22.07.2026
Ct. No. 2
D/L 8
Mujahid

CO 4333 of 2024

Dr. Jhuma Sutradhar
Vs.
Manik Sau & Ors.

Mr. Lakshminath Bhattacharya
...for the petitioner

Mr. Sourabh Sundar Shee
Mr. Anirban Kumar Banerjee
...for the opposite parties

- 1.** Learned counsel for the petitioner has prayed for extension of interim order.
- 2.** Learned counsel for the opposite parties submits that the matter may be fixed for final hearing.
- 3.** Let the matter be listed for hearing in the monthly list of September, 2026.
- 4.** The interim order is extended till 30th September, 2026 or until further order, whichever is earlier.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)